Scocococosesso

A
= = =
\\

&

Item No.:402609

Installation guide
Guide d'installation
Installationsanleitung

Guia de instalacion
Guia de Instalagéao

Sl i
Guida d'installazione
AT TOERHA

Al x4 A2 x4|’l'\3 x4

M4x20mm|M5x20mm)

Ad 4

M6x20mmM8x20mm)|

B1 ,3/B2 43/B3 3

ﬂm

Box wrench

[

_ 5x5 Allen Key

@m

Cable cover

ﬁm

Magnetic removable
bubble level

MHCTpyKumMs no ycTaHoBke

%5 YL

200x200
400x400

50kg 26"-55"

81-

[

—
368mm

I/

/STEP1-A

<<::::::::121::::::> 60mm
EN | Solid concrete mounting -~ = oL
FR | Montage ‘W 3/8”(10mm)
GE | Befestigung an stabilen Betonwanden o
SP | Montaje en pared de hormigén
(@)
PT | Montagem de concreto sélido /
Magnetic removable
AR | « dsw gds |z lsh.
il i / bubble level
IT | montaggio su solido calcestruzzo @ _
JP| VO ) —FEQHMAILT ‘
B =
RU | MoHTax Ha 6eTOHHY0 MOBEPXHOCTb @ == ﬁD L:ﬁ;
5 . Oy @ ? R

CH % oL /f“b /’%I j_ f% Eq Zi % Notice: Please use self-tapping = CD/‘?/

screws to make the wall plate

completely cling to the wall. 82

The self-tapping screws should 83

be completely screwed in and B1

no gap should exist, lest

property loss or/and physical

K injury should be caused. /
—l
/ &/ 60mm \

STEP1-B ¥

Wood Stud Mounting

Montage de goujon en bois

Befestigung an Holztragern

Montaje en viga de madera

Montagem de viga de madeira

Stud finder

Sl o la s FUis

studio di montaggio su legno

REEDMAILT

MoHTax Ha oepeBsiHHbI MaccuB "

AR5 358 Y %2

®3/16”"(5mm)

&@

Notice: Please use self-tapping
screws to make the wall plate
completely cling to the wall.
The self-tapping screws should
be completely screwed in and
no gap should exist,

lest
property loss or/and physical
injury should be caused.

Gicid e Jl2e1d 1M




STEP2-A

EN | Attaching the VESA plate to the monitor

FR | Accrocherla plaque al'écran

GE | Befestigen Sie die VESA-Platte am Monitor

SP | Conecte el panel al monitor

PT | Conectar placa com ecran

AR | @8 Lagll A A_aLal

IT | Attaccare il pannello al display/monitor della TV
JP | FLEENRRILICRYFMFHFTTEW

RU | CoeUHUTb NaHenb C MOHUTOPOM

CH | ¥4 T AR PR % 7 #8 3% 4%

For Tvs with a flat back

Pour TVs avec dos plat

Fur TV-Gerate mit flacher Riickseite
Para Televisores planos por detras
Para TVs com traseira plana

Per Tv con retro piatto

TLEQOEEAFEDEE

[na TeneBu3opa c N10CKOW 06paTHOW MOBEPXHOCTLIO
HE A AR TH A 2R A

Square washer(A8)

Large hole for
— M8 screws

Medium hole for
[~ M5 and M6 screws

P9¢

|__Small hole for
M4 screws

AWarning: Ifthe VESA hole of your
TV is shallow, pls kindly prepare some
short screws by yourself.

p00000p00 |

STEP2-B

For Tvs with a curved back or obstruction
Pour TVs avec un dos incurvé
Fir TV-Gerate mit gebogener Riickseite

Para Televisores curvados por detras

Para TVs com traseira curvada ou obstrugao

o] 5 AR s ghay 2l g 0

Per Tv con retro curvo od ostruito
FTLEDZEEAMMDSE

[ins TeneBn30pOoB C BbIMYKNON TbllIbHON CTOPOHOW.

A T A P R R A

AWarning: If the VESAhole of your
TV is shallow, pls kindly prepare some
short screws by yourself.

Square washer(A6)

Large hole for

O// M8 screws
O—
O—|

| Medium hole for
M5 and M6 screws

I Small hole for
M4 screws

HOO000POO |

[

STEP3

Tighten or loose the screw nuts M8 on the head
of the TV plate to keep level.

AN

EN | Hang the TV onto the wall plate

FR | Accrochez le téléviseur surla plaque murale
GE | Hangen Sie den TV an die Wand-Platte

SP | Cuelgue el televisor en la placa de pared

PT | Penduraa TV nachapa de parede

AR | Dhallda gl o o g il Golas

IT | Mettere la televisore nella parete delle mura
JP [FLEZENRRILEEZFDIL

RU | CoeanHWTb C HACTEHHON NaHenbo

CH | K A WU 4= 21 555 i AR L

Bracket —_

i

TV plate

Eafety bolt ‘
P

—




STEP4

5x5
allen key

Tension screw

Seccocccececsos

-5°~12°

cable

A cauTiON

\,

~
This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed.Keep these items away from young children.

e Make Sure these instructions are read and underst before ion.If you are unsure of any part of this ion,please contact a pi

installer for assistance.

o The wall or mounting surface must be capable of supporting the combined weight of the mount and the display,otherwise the structure must be reinforced.

o Safety gear and proper tools must be used.A minimum of two people are required for this installation.Failure to use safety gear can result in property damage,serious injury or
death.

o please check joint parts every two months,making sure the screws are loosened or not.

This product was designed to be installed on wood stud walls and solid concrete walls.Before installing, make sure the wall will support the combined load of the equipment and
hardware.Never exceed the maximum load capacity 50 KG,or else it may result in product failure or personal injury.

Note:this product is intended for indoor use only.Use of this product outdoors could lead to product failure or personal injury.

A\ AVERTISSEMENT .

Ce produit contient des petits objets qui pourraient étre un risque d'é encasd' El les de vos enfants.

o Assurez-vous que ces instructions sont lues et comprises avant de procéder & I'installation. Si vous n'étes pas sar d'une étape, uni pre

o Le murou la surface de montage doit étre capable de supporter le poids combiné du support et I'écran, sinon la structure doit étre renforcée.

o Les conseils de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre respectés. Un minimum de deux personnes est nécessaire pour cette installation.Ne pas respecter les conseils
de sécurité peut entrainer des dommages matériels, des blessures graves ou la mort.

o Vérifiez les piéces d'assemblage tous les deux mois, en s'assurant que les vis soient bien serrées.

Ce produit a été congu pour étre installé sur les murs en bois ou en béton. Avant I'installation, assurez-vous que le mur supportera la capacité de charge. Ne dépassez jamais la
capacité maximale 50 KG, sinon vous avez le risquez d'endommager des produits ou d'entrainer des blessures

Notice: Ce produit est congu pour une utilisation en intérieur. L'utilisation de ce produita I'extérieur pourrait conduire @ un endommagement du produit ou des blessures.

7

i

A Achtung!

Dieses Produkt enthalt Kleinteile, die von Kindern verschluckt werden kénnen und somit eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen. Bewahren Sie diese Teile auBerhalb der Reichweite
von Kleinkindern auf!

« Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie diese Anleitung vollstandig gelesen und verstanden haben bevor Sie mit der Montage beginnen. Falls Sie sich bei einem Punkt der Montage
unsicher sind, kontaktieren Sie bitte einen Fachmann fiir professionelle Hilfe.

o Vergewissern Sie sich vor der Anbringung, dass die Wand oder Montagefléche die kombinierte Last von Bildschirm, ung und allen i ilen tragen kann
Andernfalls muss die Konstruktion verstérkt werden.

» Benutzen Sie fiir die Montage eine Hebevorrichtung und geeignetes Werkzeug. Fiir die Montage sind mindestens zwei Personen erforderlich. Ohne die Verwendung einer
Hebevorrichtung kénnen Gegenstande beschadigt und Personen lebensgefahrlich verletzt werden.

Diese Wandhalterung ist fiir die Installation an Wanden mit einer | a reihe oder i & geeignet. \ i n Sie sich vor der Anbringung, dass die
Montageflache die kombinierte Last von Bildschirm und allen i ilen tragen kann. Uber iten Sie niemals die maximale Belastbarkeit 50 KG.

]

Hinweis: Die ung ist ieRlich fiir die Ver im Innenbereich i Eine Auft kann zu Beschadigungen der Halterung und somit zu
Verletzungsgefahr fihren.

7

| Eluso de este producto en exteriores podria causar fallas del producto o lesiones personales.

A ATENCION .

Este producto contiene piezas pequefias, existe peligro de asfixia si el producto se ingiere. Mantener fuera del alcance de los nifios pequefios.

o Aseglrese de que estas instrucciones son leidas y i antes de lail i6n. Sino esta seguro de cualquier parte de esta instalacion, por
favor pongase en contacto con un instalador profesional para pedir ayuda.

o La pared o superficie de montaje debe ser capaz de soportar el peso del soporte y la pantalla, de lo contrario la estructura debe ser reforzada.

o Se debe utilizar equipo de herramientas y seguridad. Se necesita minimo dos paersonas para la instalacion.Si no se utiliza equipode seguridad puede resultar dafios a la propiedad,
lesiones graves o muerte.

« Por favor revise las piezas conjuntas cada dos meses, asegurandose de que los tornillos no se aflojen

Este producto fue disefiado para ser instalada en paredes con vigas de madera y de hormigon. Antes de instalar, asegurese de que la pared, la carga combinada del
equipoy la ferreteria. Nunca exceda la carga méxima 50 KG de capacidad, o de lo contrario puede resultar en la falla del producto o lesiones personales.

Nota: este producto esta disefiado para uso interior.

7~

A Aviso

Este produto contém itens pequenos| se engolir pode ter perigo de asfixia, por favor deixa estes itens longe das criangas.

o Confirma que ja leu e percebeu completamente as instrugdes antes de instalagdo. Se vocé ndo entender alguma parte dainstalagao, faga contato com instalador profissional.
o Aparede em que faz montagem tem que ser capaz de suportar o peso do suporte e artigo, ou a estrutura de parede tem que ser reforgada.

» Roupas de seguranga e instrumentos correspondentes tém que ser usados. No minimo 2 pessoas sao necessarias, para a instalagdo. Sem roupa de seguranga pode resultar
em dano, ferimento grave e até morte.

o Por favor verifica as pegas de ligagao em cada dois meses, para confirmar se o parafuso esta seguro , ou nao.

Este produto tem que ser instalado na parede de madeira ou em betéo. Antes de instalagao, confirma que nao va ultrapassar a capacidade maxima de carga da parede 50 kg, se
nao pode resultar em dano de produto ou ferimento pessoal.

Atengao: Este produto s6 pode ser usado dentro de casa, a utilizagdo no exterior pode causar dano do produto e ferimento pessoal.




, A s
LUl Jglia e amy pealiall oda e Judla, il Le 13) RN Sl (S35 0 (S8 pie jealie e g iny
il 138 e 3 s o Sl oS 1), ) D e (8 L Lagd y iasdaill oa
el gt jata

Sl 5305 o oy W15 L5 bl o 551 050 s e 5508 055 ol g ) sl S il
Aae i padd M ol i€ a1 pliag s, Audiall ) o1 5 L e ST iy
(3l 5l 3 pulad Ala) S Sy ) 5 die aad ANl Silane a3t a2 )

¥ Al A e et ol (o 505 S AS LA

L o2 el gl (8 N (s o oS LI el el 3 il Vi phasid Lalal) oSS il 13 pras 5 Aaadle

. A  AVVERTENZE

~
Questo prodotto contiene | particolari piccoli, se avesse ingerito accidentalmente, ci sara il pericolo di soffocamento, si prega di metterli a lontano dai bambini.
e Prima dell'Installazione, deve determinare di aver letto le istruzioni d'i i e comprendere pi 1te come installare, se non potra' capire la procedura
d'installazione, prego di rivolgersi ad un installatore professionista.
e Le mura dell'installazione devono essere in grado di sopportare il peso della staffa e il visualizzatore, altrimenti prego di rafforzare |a struttura delle mura in tempo, rafforzando
la capacita di caricole delle pareti delle mura.
e Mentre l'installazione, dovete assicuratevi di mettere i servizi di sicurezza e I'uso di strumenti complementari, con almeno due persone per completare |'installazione,
I'assenza di indossare gli abiti di sicurezza, potrebbe causare i danni umani, le lesioni gravi o morti.
e Prego di controllare la connessione in ogni due mesi, prima delle installazioni, prego di confermare se esiste I'allentamento delle viti.
Tali prodotti devono essere installati nelle mura della parete di legno o di cemento, prima dell'installazione, deve assicurarsi che la capacita'di carico delle mura, non deve
superare il massimo 50 KG portanti, altrimenti causera | danni del prodotto o le lesioni personali.
Nota: questi prodotti si usa all'interno di casa. Se utilizzate all'aperto, puo causare | danni del prodotto o le lesioni personali.
\. J
- =)
~ = 9 -
CORGOPITMEVHENCENET, L LAICAII BhAHYRRTIEVETOT, BFHOFIEBMEVBFRCHEBCLEL,
o MAUTT HAICBMERABERTLICHAT, BRI CEEL,
o BIZIY{HIFAHBE, BOBSETA AT LA YR KETT .
#gLLMBSEROMEZRIEL T EEL,
e MYMIFARICIE. BTFEXRRENT, SMEAEHE o
ZABETHEEF TS, FEBEZRFAOHS LETREANHY ., BEOBEFEHORCOBBMELISVET,
e IMAR—ERERRKOERHMEFIVILT, &2 BEBBLTIESL,
FUREBTAEOREFEII U — FOBITEY ¢ FELTMEEERBLTCESL, BRARESOK g 2HBLAVI L, BBOHEE
BROBRCAZFHENRETIERLISVET,
ERAUREEATHEATACLCBOATEYET. ENTEATILHKAOBROASBEEEHSIARNIEVET,
\ - J

-

= AFIF’EJJ,YI'IPE)K,HEHVII: «
TOT NPOAYKT COCTOMUT N3 MENIKUX ABTaNeN, XPaHUTbL B HEAOCTYNHOM ANA AeTel mecTe!

o Mepes MOHTaXOM C/leAyeT NPOYECTb NONHOCTLI BCHO MHCTPYKLNIO, @C/N HTO-TO HEMOHATHO, 06PaTUTECh K CMIeLNanucTy 3a NOMOoLYbio.

o CTeHa, Ha KOTOPYHO MOHTUPYETCA KpernaeHue, A0KHA UMETb AOCTATOUHYIO MPOYHOCTL, MHaYe HEOBXOANMO YCUANTE €€ KOHCTPYKLMIO U HECYLLYI0 NOBEPXHOCTL
CTeHbl.

o MoHTaX He06X0ANMO OCYLLECTBAAT B 33UMTHOMN OAEX/AE U UCNO/Ib30BATL COOTBETCTBYIOUWUE UHCTPYMEHTEI. MOHTaXHbIE PABOTLI AOMKHBI OCYILECTBAATHCH He
MeHee, uem 2 (4ByMA) CneumanncTamu.

e Heo6Xx04nMMO NpoBEPATL COEANHUTENbHLIE 3NEMEHTbI Ha Hannume ocnabneHuna BUHTOB Kaxable 2 (4Ba) Mecaua

[OanHas npoayKUMA MOHTUPYETCH Ha AePeBAHHbIX UK BeTOHHBIX cTeHax. Mepes MoHTaXOM yBeanTecs, 4To Harpyaka Ha HecyLLylo CTeHy He npessilwaeT 50 ki, uHave ectb

b oro uaHoca WnM TpaBMbl
310 P ans B 3aKPbITLIX NO| . Ecnun oHo UcnonbayeTcs Ha ynuue, To ecTh PUCK NpeXaeBpeMeHHoro naHoca
P MnM TpaBMBl
\ J
— N
FRHIEC .

BP0 2 TE R B B R W S BT (0 R T, A R R ok 50 Kg, 75 J00Hs G B 4 46 20 3 A 25 05385

HE EPRAATRA. AT EATRSE R R A .
\. J
Warning:

For the sake of safety, please use accessary plastic expansion tube and screws.

RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

FUR KUNFTIGE VERWENDUNG AUFBEWAHREN

A CONSERVER POUR UNE UTILISATION FUTURE
CONSERVAR PARA SER LEIDO POR CADA NUEVO USUARIO,
ANTES DE UTILIZAR EL ARTICULO POR PRIMERA VEZ

Hergestellt fir:

TecTake GmbH

Tauberweg 41

D-97999 Igersheim

Telephone: +49(0)7931991920 Fax: +49(0)79319919229
Email: verkauf@tectake.de Web: www.tectake.de




